

Mammoth Fire & Medical District

114. E Copper Street PO Box 623 (520) 487-2050

Fire Chief Michael Miranda

Meeting Notice, Public Hearing & Agenda

June 23, 2023 1:00P.M.

Fire Station 114 E. Copper St.



Pursuant to Arizona Revised Statutes (A.R.S.) § 38-431.02, A.R.S. 38-431.05 The Mammoth Fire Medical District will meet in a Public Session which may include, at any point an Executive Session, (Not Open to the Public), A.R.S. 38-431.03

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the Mammoth Fire Medical District will be Conducting a Regular Board Meeting. The meeting will be held at the Mammoth Fire Station which is located at the corner of Bluebird and Catalina in Mammoth, Arizona. The public is invited to attend this meeting and all Board Meetings. Actions and/or decisions may or may not be made / decided/ taken on any or all items on the scheduled day.

AGENDA

Call to Order

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance (AC Ballard)
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. **Call to the Public** (3 Minutes per person)
- 4. Approval of Minutes
- 5. Approval of Monthly Expenditures
- 6. Reports and Correspondence

Chief's Report: Calls for Service/ Emergency Medical Operations/ Station Maintenance/ District Updates

- 7. Discussion and Possible Action
 - a. Approval of the 2023/2024 Budget
 - b. Fire Chief Performance Review
 - c. Asst. Chief Mike Ballard EMT Certification
 - d. Radio Hot Spot at Station 661
 - e. Next Boarding Date
- 8. Adjournment

The foregoing Public Notice was posted at the following Public Places: Mammoth Fire Station, Mammoth Post Office, and Pinal Rural Fire Station 625
Date: 6/22/2023 Time:
Posted by:
.